502210603 01/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard MASSON	01/08/2013
Romain BOUDIER	01/08/2013
Jean-Pierre MATTEI	01/08/2013
Victor BRAS PEREIRA	01/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESSIER-BUGATTI-DOWTY
Street Address:	Inovel Parc Sud
City:	VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	78140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13579725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Sughrue@Sughrue.com, AHarewood@Sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q141849
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew C. Harewood New App. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0378 OP \$40,00 13579725

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS.

and the complete	
	_Richard MASSON
	Romain BOUDIER
	Jean-Pierre MATTEI
	Victor BRAS PEREIRA
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
METHOD FO	R OPERATING A MACHINE FOR PLAITING REINFORCING FIBERS
(a)	
(4.7	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
/h\	August 17, 2013 , Application No. 13/579,725
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
0 B 66 some	
	REAS, <u>MESSIER-BUGATTI-DOWTY</u> ,
	ss is <u>Inovel Parc Sud, 78140 VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY (France)</u> ,
hereinafter re	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sar	
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is a	cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do(e	es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the said inver	ntion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which	may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use and I	behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be grant	and as fully and entirely as the same would be as fully and entirely as the same would be as fully and entirely as the same would be as fully and entirely as the same would be as fully and entirely as the same would be as fully and entirely as the same would be as fully and entirely as the same would be as fully and entirely as the same would be as fully and entirely as the same would be as fully and entirely as the same would be as fully and the same would be as fully and entirely as the same would be as fully and the same would be as fully as the same would be as fully and the same would be as fully as the same would be as ful
	ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this nd sale not been made.
Applica	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	o issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date 01/0	3/2013
Date 01 100	
Date <u>01/00</u>	
Date 10 1/10	(signature) Romain BOUDIER
Date <i>0110</i>	(signature) Jean-Pierre MATTEI
Date <u>01/08/</u>	12013
to friend and the	(signature) Victor BRAS PEREIRA
Date	
	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 01/29/2013